

## **PRESS RELEASE No. 11**

07.03.23

## NOTICE OF PUBLICATION

*Milan, 7 March 2023* – The information document, drafted pursuant to Art. 5 and in compliance with the attached chart as of Annex 4 of the Consob Regulation no. 17221 on 12 March 2010 and subsequent amendments, related to the transaction approved by Maire Tecnimont S.p.A. Board of Directors on 1 March 2023, has been made available at the Company's registered office in Rome and operative headquarters in Milan , on the Company's website (<u>www.mairetecnimont.com</u>, section "Governance" – "Corporate repository" – "Related Parties Transactions") as well as on the storage authorized mechanism <u>1INFO (www.1info.it</u>).

## Maire Tecnimont S.p.A.

Maire Tecnimont S.p.A., a company listed on the Milan Stock Exchange, is the head of a leading international industrial group active in Nitrogen, Hydrogen and circular carbon, fuels and chemicals, and polymers. It operates with Sustainable Technology Solutions and Integrated E&C Solutions. Maire Tecnimont Group is present in about 45 countries, has about 50 operating companies and over 9300 people. For more information: <a href="https://www.mairetecnimont.com">www.mairetecnimont.com</a>.

**Group Media Relations** Carlo Nicolais, Tommaso Verani Tel +39 02 6313-7603 <u>mediarelations@mairetecnimont.it</u> Investor Relations Silvia Guidi Tel +39 02 6313-7823 investor-relations@mairetecnimont.it